Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		106/03/2008	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM
CITEL TECHNOLOGIES INC.		06/03/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tortel USA LLC
Street Address:	221 Commerce Drive
City:	Amherst
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14228
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75960772	KNOWLEDGE CENTER
Serial Number:	75783565	MCK
Serial Number:	75783927	MCK EXTENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)455-1046

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-455-5575

Email: trademark@graybeal.com

Correspondent Name: Paul F. Rusyn

Address Line 1: 155 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1925-599

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0074

900109519

7 2960

UU Ub\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul F. Rusyn	
Signature:	/Paul F. Rusyn/	
Date:	06/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=1925-599_Assignment_75960772#page1.tif		
source=1925-599_Assignment_75960772#page2.tif		
source=1925-599_Assignment_75783565#page1.tif		
source=1925-599_Assignment_75783565#page2.tif source=1925-599_Assignment_75783565#page3.tif		
source=1925-599_Assignment_75783927#page1.tif		
source=1925-599_Assignment_75783927#page2.tif		
source=1925-599_Assignment_75783927#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CITEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a juristic entity of the United Kingdom and CITEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, a juristic entity of the State of Delaware, both having a principle place of business at 3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 250, Seattle, Washington 98121, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and/or service mark KNOWLEDGE CENTER, having a filing date of March 17, 2000, and having been allotted United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/960,772, for the following goods and/or services: IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: COMPUTER SOFTWARE THAT PLACES THE FUNCTIONS OF AN OPERATOR CONSOLE FOR A PRIVATE BRANCH EXCHANGE (PBX) TELEPHONE SYSTEM ONTO A PERSONAL COMPUTER FIRST USE: 19990827 FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19990827;

WHEREAS, Tortel USA LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a juristic entity of Delaware, having a place of business at 221 Commerce Drive, Amherst, NY 14228, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application(s) and/or any registration(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s), and any and all registration(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any claims with respect to infringements thereof accruing prior to or after the date of this Assignment, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such trademark or application prior to or after the effective date of this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign registration(s) of said mark for the above listing of goods and/or services, for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or registration(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to said application(s) and/or registration(s) therefor

AGREED, ACKNOWLEDGED, AND EFFECTIVE FROM this date:

June	3,2008	Jone	
Date	,	Jose David	,

Chief Executive Officer
CITEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Chief Executive Officer
CITEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC

State of Washington)	
County of King)	SS

I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jose David is the person who appeared before me on the date specified above, and that said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public : Kevin J. ROBERTS

ROBEA My appointment expires :

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. CITEL **TECHNOLOGIES** LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a juristic entity of the United Kingdom and CITEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, a juristic entity of the State of Delaware, both having a principle place of business at 3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 250, Seattle, Washington 98121, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and/or service mark MCK, having a filing date of August 23, 1999, and having been allotted United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/783,565, for the following goods and/or services: IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPUTER HARDWARE; COMPUTER NETWORK PERIPHERALS; TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARDWARE IN THE NATURE OF **INTEGRATED** HUBS. LINE CARDS. **EXCHANGE** SWITCHES. TELECOMMUNICATIONS EMULATORS, SIGNAL CONVERTERS, MULTIPLEXER DEVICES USED TO PACKETIZED VOICE SIGNALS OVER COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS AND ACCESS LINES, AND COMPUTER HARDWARE USED TO ENABLE REMOTE LOCATIONS TO ACCESS CORPORATE TELEPHONE SYSTEMS, FUNCTIONS, AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER NETWORKS; TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES IN THE NATURE OF TRANSMITTERS, RECEIVERS. TRANSCEIVERS, SIGNAL AMPLIFIERS. ANTENNA. TELEPHONES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE; SOFTWARE EMBEDDED IN INTEGRATED CIRCUITS USED TO OPERATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPUTER HARDWARE, TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES AND NETWORK PERIPHERALS; SOFTWARE **EMBEDDED** INTEGRATED **CIRCUITS** USED TO PROVIDE REMOTE **ACCESS** TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS; TELECOMMUNICATION SOFTWARE USED TO MANAGE, DIRECT, ROUTE, TRANSMIT AND RECEIVE TELEPHONE CALLS, ELECTRONIC MESSAGES, AND AUDIO AND DATA SIGNALS OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACCESS LINES; AND COMPUTER UTILITY PROGRAMS USED TO EMULATE OTHER SOFTWARE AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES, FIRST USE: 19970000, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19970000;

Page 1 of 3

WHEREAS, Tortel USA LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a juristic entity of Delaware, having a place of business at 221 Commerce Drive, Amherst, NY 14228, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application(s) and/or any registration(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s), and any and all registration(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any claims with respect to infringements thereof accruing prior to or after the date of this Assignment, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such trademark or application prior to or after the effective date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign registration(s) of said mark for the above listing of goods and/or services, for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or registration(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to said application(s) and/or registration(s) therefor.

AGREED, ACKNOWLEDGED, AND EFFECTIVE FROM this date:

Time 3 7008	Eng Samuel
Date	Jose David
	Chlef Executive Officer
	CITEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
	Chief Executive Officer
	CITEL TÉCHNOLOGIES, INC
	•
State of Washington	
County of Kina)	SS.
I hereby certify that I know or	have satisfactory evidence that Jose David
s the person who appeared before me o	n the date specified above, and that said
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes	strument and acknowledged it to be his free
and parpooce	
Signature of Notary Public :	Ken a Kolto
Printed Name of Notary Public :	KEVIN J' ROBERTS
My appointment expires :	01-29-12



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. CITEL **TECHNOLOGIES** LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a juristic entity of the United Kingdom and CITEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, a juristic entity of the State of Delaware, both having a principle place of business at 3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 250, Seattle, Washington 98121, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and/or service mark MCK EXTENDER, having a filing date of August 23, 1999, and having been allotted United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/783,927, for the following goods and/or services: IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPUTER HARDWARE; COMPUTER NETWORK PERIPHERALS; TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARDWARE IN THE NATURE OF INTEGRATED HUBS, LINE CARDS, EXCHANGE SWITCHES, TELECOMMUNICATIONS EMULATORS, SIGNAL CONVERTERS, MULTIPLEXER DEVICES USED TO PACKETIZE VOICE SIGNALS OVER COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS AND ACCESS LINES, AND COMPUTER HARDWARE USED TO ENABLE REMOTE LOCATIONS TO ACCESS CORPORATE TELEPHONE SYSTEMS, FUNCTIONS, AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER NETWORKS; TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES IN THE NATURE OF TRANSMITTERS. RECEIVERS, TRANSCEIVERS, SIGNAL AMPLIFIERS. TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE; SOFTWARE **EMBEDDED** IN INTEGRATED CIRCUITS **USED** TO **OPERATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS** COMPUTER HARDWARE, TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES NETWORK PERIPHERALS; AND SOFTWARE **EMBEDDED** IN INTEGRATED **CIRCUITS** USED TO PROVIDE REMOTE **ACCESS** TO TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS; TELECOMMUNICATIONS SOFTWARE USED TO MANAGE, DIRECT, ROUTE, TRANSMIT AND RECEIVE TELEPHONE CALLS, ELECTRONIC MESSAGES, AND AUDIO AND DATA SIGNALS OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACCESS LINES; AND COMPUTER UTILITY PROGRAMS USED TO EMULATE OTHER SOFTWARE AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES; ALL OF THE FOREGOING NOT TO INCLUDE KEYBOARD, VIDEO, AND MOUSE HARDWARE EXTENSION DEVICES FROM THE

USER'S COMPUTERS TO THE USER FIRST USE: 20010928 FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20010928;

WHEREAS, Tortel USA LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a juristic entity of Delaware, having a place of business at 221 Commerce Drive, Amherst, NY 14228, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application(s) and/or any registration(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s), and any and all registration(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any claims with respect to infringements thereof accruing prior to or after the date of this Assignment, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such trademark or application prior to or after the effective date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign registration(s) of said mark for the above listing of goods and/or services, for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or registration(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to said application(s) and/or registration(s) therefor

AGREED, ACKNOWLEDGED, AND EFFECTIVE FROM this date:

June 3,7008	Jose James
Date	Jose David
	Chilet Executive Officer
	CITEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
	Chief Executive Officer
	CITEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC

State of WASHINGTON)	
County of Kina)	SS

I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jose David is the person who appeared before me on the date specified above, and that said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Printed Name of Notary Public : Syn J. Robot 5

My appointment expires : 01-29-12



RECORDED: 06/13/2008